PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANN F GRAF	03/13/2014
TOMASZ ZAJAC	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOMATIC AG
Street Address:	WEINER STRASSE 158
City:	2352 GUMPOLDSKIRCHEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15138266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-557-4224

Email: mfoodman@24iplg.com

Correspondent Name: FERDINAND IP

Address Line 1: 129 POST ROAD EAST

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5782.03CNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC D. FOODMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/marc foodman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=5782_03CNT_REC_CVR#page1.tif

source=5782.03UTIL_ASN-DEC_GRAF_03-17-2014#page1.tif

source=5782.03UTIL_ASN-DEC_ZAJAC_03-17-2014#page1.tif

PATENT 503798941 REEL: 038379 FRAME: 0509

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Novomatic, AG			
Johann F. Graf and Tomasz Zajac	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/13/2014 and 03/17/2014	Street Address: Weiner Strasse 158			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 2352 Gumpolskirchen			
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15138266	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Ferdinand IP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Marc D. Foodman	7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 129 Post Road East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Westport	8. Payment Information			
State: CT Zip: 06880				
Phone Number: 203-	Damasit Assault Number			
Docket Number: 5782.03CNT	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:_mfoodman@24iplg.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /marc foodman/	04/26/2016			
Signature	Date			
Marc D. Foodman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director or	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 038379 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

I, Johann F. Graf, an Austrian Citizen, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention of a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTELY CONTROLLING AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE FROM A MOBILE DEVICE", as set forth in U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/200,474, which was filed on 07 March 2014.

Novomatic AG, of Wiener Strasse 158, 2352 Gumpoldskirchen, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in all countries worldwide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents, designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights which may be granted therefore in all countries worldwide, including continuations, divisions or counterparts thereof.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that inventor does not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventor, his executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applications for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

DECLARATION

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the above-identified patent application, and the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I also hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Executed in Gumpoldskirchen AUSTRIA

By: Yohann F. Graf

Date: <u>13.3.2014</u>

Docket Number: 5782.03UTIL

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

I, Tomasz Zajac, an Polish Citizen, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention of a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTELY CONTROLLING AN ELECTRONIC GAMING DEVICE FROM A MOBILE DEVICE", as set forth in U.S. Patent Application serial number 14/200,474, which was filed on 07 March 2014.

Novomatic AG, of Wiener Strasse 158, 2352 Gumpoldskirchen, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the inventions, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in all countries worldwide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents, designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights which may be granted therefore in all countries worldwide, including continuations, divisions or counterparts thereof.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that inventor does not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventor, his executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applications for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

DECLARATION

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the above-identified patent application, and the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I also hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Executed in Gumpoldskirchen, AUSTRIA

By: Tomasz Zajac

Date: 17-03-2014

1